

ELECTED OFFICIALS:

Watertown Town Council

Administration Building 149 Main Street Watertown, MA 02472 Phone: 617-972-6470

RESOLUTION #23

2019 - R - 23

Mark S. Sideris, Council President

Vincent J. Piccirilli, Jr., Vice President & District C Councilor

Caroline Bays Councilor At Large

Anthony Donato, Councilor At Large

Susan G. Falkoff, Councilor At Large

Anthony Palomba, Councilor At Large

Angeline B. Kounelis, District A Councilor

Lisa J. Feltner, District B Councilor

Kenneth M. Woodland, District D Councilor CERTIFICATE OF ADOPTION
TOWN COUNCIL
TOWN OF WATERTOWN, MASSACHUSETTS

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE TOWN OF WATERTOWN HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN 2019 UPDATE

WHEREAS: The Town of Watertown established a Committee to prepare the *Town of Watertown Hazard Mitigation Plan 2019 Update*; and

WHEREAS: The *Town of Watertown Hazard Mitigation Plan 2019 Update* contains several potential future projects to mitigate potential impacts from natural hazards in the Town of Watertown; and

WHEREAS: Duly-noticed public meetings were held by the Joint Committees on Public Safety and Public Works on December 4, 2018 and the Watertown Town Council on January 8, 2019; and

WHEREAS: The Town of Watertown authorizes responsible departments and/or agencies to execute their responsibilities demonstrated in the plan, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Town of Watertown Town Council adopts the *Town of Watertown Hazard Mitigation Plan 2019 Update*, in accordance with M.G. L. 40 §4 or the charter and ordinances of the Town of Watertown.

Council Member

I hereby certify that at a Meeting of the Town Council for which a quorum was present, the above Resolution was adopted by a vote of $\underline{9}$ for, $\underline{0}$ against, $\underline{0}$ present on April 9, 2019.

Marilyn W. Pronovost, Council Clerk

Mark S. Sideris, Council President